504218836 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4265513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	STATUTORY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATOM POWER, LLC	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOM POWER, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 9319 ROBERT D. SNYDER ROAD PORTAL BLDG., SUITE 218	
City: CHARLOTTED		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15076304
Application Number:	29555731
Application Number:	29555717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)453-2147

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084532144

Email: info@patentlawpros.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW PROFESSIONALS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 612407

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95161

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. WINTERS
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Winters/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=AtomPowerLLC-to-AtomPowerInc#page1.tif source=AtomPowerLLC-to-AtomPowerInc#page2.tif source=AtomPowerLLC-to-AtomPowerInc#page3.tif

PATENT 504218836 REEL: 041660 FRAME: 0954



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ATOM POWER, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 2nd day of December, 2016.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 2nd day of December, 2016.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 041660 FRAME: 0955

SOSID: 1417661 Date Filed: 12/2/2016 7:34:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 336 00907

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §55-2-02 and § 55-11A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a business corporation.

l.,	The name of the resulting corporation is Atom Power, Inc. The some continuous formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
•	The corporation is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
	The name of the converting business entity is and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of North Carolina. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): foreign corporation domestic limited liability company foreign limited liability company domestic limited partnership foreign limited partnership domestic registered limited liability partnership foreign limited liability partnership other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina
١.	The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 1,000,000
	These shares shall be: (check either a or b)
	a. all of one class, designated as common stock; or
	b. divided into classes or series within a class as provided in the attached schedule, with the information required by N.C.G.S. Section 55-6-01.
i.	The name of the initial registered agent is: Ryan J. Kennedy
i.	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the corporation is: Number and Street 9319 Robert D. Snyder Road Portal Building, Suite 218
	City Charlotte State NC Zip Code 28223 County Mecklenburg
	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is: Number and Street 9201 University City Blvd. Portal Building, Suite 218
	City Charlotte State NC Zip Code 28223 County Mecklenburg
ግረጉኮ	PORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

(Revised August 2013)

(Form B-01A)

PATENT REEL: 041660 FRAME: 0956

8.	Principal office information: (Select either a or b.)					
	a. The corporation has a principal office.					
	The principal office telephone number: 704-718-2268					
	The street address and county of the principal office of the corporation is: Number and Street 9319 Robert D. Snyder Road Portal Building, Suite 218					
	City Charlotte State North Carolina Zip Code 28223 County Mecklenburg					
	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the principal office of the corporation is: Number and Street 9201 University City Blvd. Portal Building, Suite 218					
	City Charlotte State North Carolina Zip Code 28223 County Mecklenburg					
	b.					
9.	Any other provisions, which the corporation elects to include, are attached.					
10.	The name and address of each incorporator is as follows: Ryan J. Kennedy, 9319 Robert D. Snyder Road Portal Building, Suite 218, Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, NC 28223					
11.	. (Optional): Please provide a business e-mail address: The Secretary of State's Office will e-mail the business automatically at the address provided at no charge when a document is filed. The e-mail provided will not be viewable on the website. For more information on why this service is being offered, please see the instructions for this document.					
12	12. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:					
Thi	s the 1st day of December 20 16					
	Atom Power, Inc. Signature Incorporator Ryan J. Kennedy, President & CEO Type or Print Name and Title					
NO	TES:					

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised August 2013)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-01A)